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2025 2025

Foundation
Week
Total raised
during 2024

£687.26

£608.50

£289.65

£210.50

£220.51

£388.45

£631.35

£1,735.79

£488.00

£1,020.30

£121.00

£910.77

£1,22412

£385.21

£632.00

£400.00

£462.20

£572.38

£458.5]

info@audleyfoundation.org.uk

Fundraising 2024

Match
Funding
Total raised
during 2024
including
Audley
Group
contribution

£1,948.40

£2,030.00

£978.30

£420.20

£0

£240.00

£1,430.00

£0

£560.01

£2,759.00

£0

£864.52

£2,235.60

£1,947.60

£2,470.00

£30.00

£1,255.44

£45.48

£2,075.67
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Audley
Foundation
Bonus
payment

£1,661.46

£1,638.50

£778.80

£420.60

£220.5]

£508.45

£1,346.35

£1,735.79

£768.01

£2,779.30

£121.00

£1,343.03

£2,459.72

£1,359.01

£2102.00

£415.00

£1,089.92

£595.12

£1,534.18
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Total
including
Foundation . .
Week, Match Charities supported in 2024
Funding and
Bonus
Myton Hospices, Dementia UK,
£4,29712 Cancer Research UK and
MacMillan Support
£4,277.00 Chiltern Music Therapy and
Age Concern
£2.046.75 Dementia UK, Sue Ryder and
Manorlands Hospice
£1,051.30 Princess Alice Hospice
£441.02 Woking & Sam Beare Hospice
£1136.90 St Richard's Hospice With a lot of effort fromm Owners, the Audley/Mayfield Team
and our Corporate Partners, we have successfully grown the
£3,407.70 Cancer Research UK Foundation enabling us to both support more Charities and
give them more.
£3 47158 Dementia UK, Sue Ryder and ) ; ; .
S Manorlands Hospice From funds raised in 2024, we will have given over £67,000
. . . to Charities nominated by you and retained £10,000 for
Royal Trinity Hospice, Friends h h h C o . | of
£1816.02 of Clapham Common and the C atty Benches initiative. This compares to a total o
Age UK Wandsworth £48,000 in 2023.
£6,558.60 Alive and Brace Welvvill have _g_iven to over 30 Charitie_s ranging from
national charities to local ones. The biggest donor was the
£242.00 St Gemma's Hospice Care Workers Charity.
_ We added two Chatty Benches in 2024 and, as villages want
£3118.32 Ashgate Hospice to support this initiative, we hope to install four more in 2025.
£5919.44 Birmingham Hospice The Audley Team raised more too. The F_Ja_rtners Day and the Corporate Dinner
are becoming part of the Audley fundraising calendar. We also added
£3.691.82 Aheimmers Researa UK Round the Pound which takes the pence from monthly salaries.
e 0n00 The Sunningdale Hope Trust and In 2025, we want to contlnuel improving the existing fundra|smg events ”W,e very much
204 Thames Hospice throughout Audley and Mayfield villages but are also adding a Raffle appreciate the generous
(details to follow). support of the
£845.00 Age UK Watford . . 1
° We couldn’t do this without the support of Audley Group who Audley Foundation
80756 Alsheimer's Research UK provide the administrative support, so all money raised can go to which is making a real
o charity. We also rely on the support of Audley team members to difference to tge //ves/of
e O : ) vision impaired people
. provide ‘behind the scenes’ support. : -
£1,212.98 South Bucks Hospice . . - Guide Dogs Charity
. Thank you for everyone’s help making the Foundation a great success.
£4,068.36 Sam Beare Hospice & St Johns Church

We hope we can rely on your support this year. In these challenging
times, it is certain that charities are desperately in need of our help.
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2025 Dates for your Diary Highlights of 2024

Charity nomination deadline

SIS L) 2 Gl el *Please ensure you use the nomination form to submit

1st - 30th April 2025 Raffles tickets available to purchase

13th May 2025 The draw of the Audley Foundation raffle
10th - 18th May 2025 The Audley Foundation Week

The Summer months Villages will hold their annual Summer Fairs

1st August - 31st October 2025 Match Funding available on all funds raised up to £1,000

The month of November

and December Villages will hold their annual Christmas Fairs

The month of December Donations will be made to the chosen charities

The Audley Foundation Raffle

EXCITING NEWS!

A raffle will be taking place on Tuesday 13th May in
support of The Audley Foundation.

Keep an eye out within your village for more
details on how you can purchase tickets
and help make a difference.

“With grateful thanks. | am

It's not too late to donate a prize, we're so pleased to have received
still looking for additional donations and the £500 today (I'm in tears
we’'d love to hear from you! to be honest). Thank you so

much to your organisation

Every contribution counts and will go a

: . : for your generosity.”
long way in supporting this great cause.

- Beneficiary of the

Care Workers Charit
Please email: info@audleyfoundation.org.uk .

with your prize details.
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