

THE FOUNDATION **Spring Newsletter** 2025

Fundraising 2024

VILLAGE	Foundation Week Total raised during 2024	Match Funding Total raised during 2024 including Audley Group contribution	Audley Foundation Bonus payment	Total including Foundation Week, Match Funding and Bonus	Charities supported in 2024
Binswood	£687.26	£1,948.40	£1,661.46	£4,297.12	Myton Hospices, Dementia UK, Cancer Research UK and MacMillan Support
Chalfont Dene	£608.50	£2,030.00	£1,638.50	£4,277.00	Chiltern Music Therapy and Age Concern
Clevedon	£289.65	£978.30	£778.80	£2,046.75	Dementia UK, Sue Ryder and Manorlands Hospice
Fairmile	£210.50	£420.20	£420.60	£1,051.30	Princess Alice Hospice
Cooper's Hill	£220.51	£O	£220.51	£441.02	Woking & Sam Beare Hospice
Ellerslie	£388.45	£240.00	£508.45	£1,136.90	St Richard's Hospice
Inglewood	£631.35	£1,430.00	£1,346.35	£3,407.70	Cancer Research UK
Mote House	£1,735.79	£O	£1,735.79	£3,471.58	Dementia UK, Sue Ryder and Manorlands Hospice
Nightingale Place	£488.00	£560.01	£768.01	£1,816.02	Royal Trinity Hospice, Friends of Clapham Common and Age UK Wandsworth
Redwood	£1,020.30	£2,759.00	£2,779.30	£6,558.60	Alive and Brace
Scarcroft Park	£121.00	£O	£121.00	£242.00	St Gemma's Hospice
St Elphin's Park	£910.77	£864.52	£1,343.03	£3,118.32	Ashgate Hospice
St George's Place	£1,224.12	£2,235.60	£2,459.72	£5,919.44	Birmingham Hospice
Stanbridge Earls	£385.21	£1,947.60	£1,359.01	£3,691.82	Alzheimer's Research UK
Sunningdale Park	£632.00	£2,470.00	£2,102.00	£5,204.00	The Sunningdale Hope Trust and Thames Hospice
Mayfield Watford	£400.00	£30.00	£415.00	£845.00	Age UK Watford
Willicombe Park	£462.20	£1,255.44	£1,089.92	£2,807.56	Alzheimer's Research UK
Wycliffe Park	£572.38	£45.48	£595.12	£1,212.98	South Bucks Hospice
Head Office	£458.51	£2,075.67	£1,534.18	£4,068.36	Sam Beare Hospice & St Johns Church
Totals	£11,446.50	£21,290.22	£22,876.75	£55,613.47	

Contact Us:

Follow Us:



A THE AUDLEY FOUNDATION

THE FOUNDATION **Spring Newsletter** 2025



An update from John Nettleton, Trustee and Chair for The Audley Foundation.

With a lot of effort from Owners, the Audley/Mayfield Team and our Corporate Partners, we have successfully grown the Foundation enabling us to both support more Charities and give them more.

From funds raised in 2024, we will have given over £67,000 to Charities nominated by you and retained £10,000 for the Chatty Benches initiative. This compares to a total of £48,000 in 2023.

We will have given to over 30 Charities ranging from national charities to local ones. The biggest donor was the Care Workers Charity.

We added two Chatty Benches in 2024 and, as villages want to support this initiative, we hope to install four more in 2025.

The Audley Team raised more too. The Partners Day and the Corporate Dinner are becoming part of the Audley fundraising calendar. We also added Round the Pound which takes the pence from monthly salaries.

In 2025, we want to continue improving the existing fundraising events throughout Audley and Mayfield villages but are also adding a Raffle (details to follow).

We couldn't do this without the support of Audley Group who provide the administrative support, so all money raised can go to charity. We also rely on the support of Audley team members to provide 'behind the scenes' support.

Thank you for everyone's help making the Foundation a great success. We hope we can rely on your support this year. In these challenging times, it is certain that charities are desperately in need of our help.

"We very much appreciate the generous support of the Audley Foundation which is making a real difference to the lives of vision impaired people" - Guide Dogs Charity

Contact Us:

Follow Us:





31st March 2025 or ASAP	Charity nomination deadline *Please ensure you use the nomination form to submit			
1st - 30th April 2025	Raffles tickets available to purchase			
13th May 2025	The draw of the Audley Foundation raffle			
10th - 18th May 2025	The Audley Foundation Week			
The Summer months	Villages will hold their annual Summer Fairs			
1st August - 31st October 2025	Match Funding available on all funds raised up to £1,000			
The month of November and December	Villages will hold their annual Christmas Fairs			
The month of December	Donations will be made to the chosen charities			

The Audley Foundation Raffle

EXCITING NEWS!

A raffle will be taking place on Tuesday 13th May in support of The Audley Foundation.

Keep an eye out within your village for more details on how you can purchase tickets and help make a difference.

It's not too late to donate a prize, we're still looking for additional donations and we'd love to hear from you!

Every contribution counts and will go a long way in supporting this great cause.

Please email: info@audleyfoundation.org.uk with your prize details.

"With grateful thanks. I am so pleased to have received the £500 today (I'm in tears to be honest). Thank you so much to your organisation for your generosity."

- Beneficiary of the Care Workers Charity

Contact Us: Follow Us:





























Contact Us:

Follow Us:

